IRISH UNIVERSITIES ACT, 1908

ACHT CHOLÁISTE PHRÍOMH-SCOILE NA GAILLIMHE, 1929 ACHT NA nOLLSCOILEANNA, 1997

OLLSCOIL NA hÉIREANN, GAILLIMH

REACHT CCCVI

Irish Universities Act, 1908

Acht Choláiste Phríomh-Scoile na Gaillimhe, 1929 Universities Act, 1997

National University of Ireland, Galway

STATUTE CCCVI

WE, Údarás na hOllscoile of National University of Ireland, Galway, under and by virtue of the powers in that behalf conferred on us by the above Acts, DO by this present instrument under the Seal of National University of Ireland, Galway, make the Statute contained in the Schedule hereto for the general government of the said University.

Given under the Common Seal of National University of Ireland, Galway, this twenty-fifth Day of June, Two Thousand and Eight.

Present when the Common Seal of National University of Ireland, Galway, was affixed hereto:



James J. Browne, *Uachtarán* Séamus Mac Mathúna, *Rúnaí*

Schedule - STATUTE CCCVI

All previous Statutes of National University of Ireland, Galway, shall be read and construed with the alterations, additions and modifications hereinafter set forth.

CHAPTER I

EMERITUS PRESIDENT

Údarás na hOllscoile shall have power to confer the title of Emeritus President upon any President of the University, on or after his/her retirement, in recognition of his/her services to the University. Such title may be conferred only so long as the President in question does not hold another office of a similar character. An Emeritus President shall not be entitled to perform any administrative or executive functions of the University.

CHAPTER II

- Nothing herein contained shall affect any appointment made, right acquired or act done under any previous Statute of the University.
- 2. This Statute shall come into operation on the twenty-fifth day of June, Two Thousand and Eight, and may be cited as Statute CCCVI, National University of Ireland, Galway, or Stat. CCCVI, Nat. Univ. of I., Galway.

Present when the Common Seal of National University of Ireland, Galway, was affixed hereto:



James J. Browne, Uachtarán Séamus Mac Mathúna, Rúnaí